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2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree
with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
284 173 111 66 102 116 36 106 94 49
Strongly agree 28% 35% 21% 23% 25% 35% 31% 28% 28% 27%
B CD
310 131 179 100 130 80 33 129 100 47
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 34% 35% 32% 24% 29% 34% 30% 25%
A E E
268 110 159 79 117 72 26 102 82 58
Somewhat disagree 26% 22% 30% 28% 29% 22% 22% 27% 25% 32%
A E
154 78 76 38 54 62 21 47 56 30
Strongly disagree 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 19% 18% 12% 17% 16%

594 304 290 166 232 195 69 235 194 96

Top2Box (agree) 58% 62% 55% 59% 58% 59% 59% 61% 59% 52%
B

423 188 235 117 171 134 47 150 138 88

Low2Box (disagree) 42% 38% 45% 41% 42% 41% 41% 39% 41% 48%
A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. (Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Male

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
245 111 134 57 78 109 25 81 99 40
Strongly agree 24% 23% 25% 20% 19% 33% 22% 21% 30% 22%
CD G
496 228 268 135 216 145 52 204 156 84
Somewhat agree 49% 46% 51% 48% 53% 44% 44% 53% 47% 46%
E
188 94 94 72 73 43 27 69 47 44
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 18% 25% 18% 13% 23% 18% 14% 24%
DE H H
88 59 30 19 37 32 12 31 30 15
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8%
B
741 339 401 192 294 255 77 285 254 124
Top2Box (agree) 73% 69% 76% 68% 73% 7% 66% 74% 7% 68%
A c FI
276 153 124 92 110 75 40 100 77 60
Low2Box (disagree) 27% 31% 24% 32% 27% 23% 34% 26% 23% 32%
B E H H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. (The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
325 189 136 88 122 115 38 127 96 65
Strongly agree 32% 38% 26% 31% 30% 35% 33% 33% 29% 35%
B
337 147 190 87 157 93 45 129 111 52
Somewhat agree 33% 30% 36% 31% 39% 28% 39% 33% 33% 28%
A CE
239 104 136 76 86 77 20 93 79 48
Somewhat disagree 24% 21% 26% 27% 21% 23% 17% 24% 24% 26%
116 53 63 32 39 44 13 37 46 19
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 14% 10%

662 336 326 175 279 208 83 255 207 117
Top2Box (agree) 65% 68% 62% 62% 69% 63% 71% 66% 62% 63%
355 156 198 109 125 121 33 130 125 67
Low2Box (disagree) 35% 32% 38% 38% 31% 37% 29% 34% 38% 37%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. (The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an elected head of state, like they do in the United States) Please indicate whether you strongly
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Male

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
218 149 68 55 88 74 28 76 69 44
Strongly agree 21% 30% 13% 19% 22% 23% 24% 20% 21% 24%
B
328 128 200 101 135 92 37 131 107 52
Somewhat agree 32% 26% 38% 36% 33% 28% 32% 34% 32% 28%
A E
287 128 159 87 120 80 32 108 83 63
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 30% 31% 30% 24% 28% 28% 25% 34%
H
185 86 98 40 60 84 19 69 72 25
Strongly disagree 18% 18% 19% 14% 15% 25% 16% 18% 22% 14%
CD [
545 277 268 156 223 166 65 208 177 96
Top2Box (agree) 54% 56% 51% 55% 55% 50% 56% 54% 53% 52%
472 215 257 127 181 164 51 177 155 88
Low2Box (disagree) 46% 44% 49% 45% 45% 50% 44% 46% 47% 48%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_5. (The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to work okay) Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
132 71 62 48 45 40 15 47 38 32
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 18%
357 167 190 106 149 103 30 141 125 61
Somewhat agree 35% 34% 36% 37% 37% 31% 26% 37% 38% 33%
F
319 137 182 85 135 99 33 131 99 56
Somewhat disagree 31% 28% 35% 30% 34% 30% 28% 34% 30% 30%
A
208 117 91 45 75 88 38 65 70 35
Strongly disagree 20% 24% 17% 16% 19% 27% 33% 17% 21% 19%
B CD GHI
490 238 252 154 194 142 45 188 163 93
Top2Box (agree) 48% 48% 48% 54% 48% 43% 39% 49% 49% 51%
E
527 255 273 130 210 187 71 197 169 91
Low2Box (disagree) 52% 52% 52% 46% 52% 57% 61% 51% 51% 49%
C
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_6. (The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of government) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
140 67 73 31 52 57 14 46 53 27

Strongly agree 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 14%

C
403 176 227 130 162 111 35 158 133 77
Somewhat agree 40% 36% 43% 46% 40% 34% 30% 41% 40% 42%
A E

287 128 159 76 125 86 36 119 87 45

Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 30% 27% 31% 26% 31% 31% 26% 24%
187 121 66 47 65 75 31 62 59 35

Strongly disagree 18% 25% 13% 16% 16% 23% 27% 16% 18% 19%

B D G

543 243 300 161 214 168 50 204 186 104

Top2Box (agree) 53% 49% 57% 57% 53% 51% 43% 53% 56% 56%
A F F

474 249 225 123 190 161 67 181 146 80

Low2Box (disagree) 47% 51% 43% 43% 47% 49% 57% 47% 44% 44%

B HI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_7. (Canada's head of state should be the Governor General, not the Queen) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
235 141 94 54 100 81 38 76 78 43

Strongly agree 23% 29% 18% 19% 25% 25% 33% 20% 24% 24%

B G
398 170 228 123 162 114 35 173 130 60
Somewhat agree 39% 35% 44% 43% 40% 35% 30% 45% 39% 33%
A E FI

230 106 123 74 83 73 25 80 67 58

Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 24% 26% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 31%
GH

154 75 79 33 59 62 18 57 56 23

Strongly disagree 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 19% 16% 15% 17% 12%

C

634 311 323 177 262 195 73 249 208 103

Top2Box (agree) 62% 63% 62% 62% 65% 59% 63% 65% 63% 56%
383 181 202 107 142 134 43 136 123 81

Low2Box (disagree) 38% 37% 38% 38% 35% 41% 37% 35% 37% 44%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_8. (Canada's head of state should live in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Male

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Strongly disagree

5%

4%

6%

4%

4%

7%

8%

5%

Base: Valid respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140

Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
510 261 249 136 203 171 55 198 170 88

Strongly agree 50% 53% 47% 48% 50% 52% 47% 51% 51% 48%
330 154 177 108 132 90 38 134 100 58

Somewhat agree 32% 31% 34% 38% 33% 27% 33% 35% 30% 32%

E

126 60 66 28 52 46 14 35 47 30

Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 16%
G G
51 18 33 11 18 23 9 18 16 8

5%

4%

840 415 425 245 334 261 93 331 269 146

Top2Box (agree) 83% 84% 81% 86% 83% 79% 80% 86% 81% 79%
E

177 77 100 39 69 68 23 54 62 38

Low2Box (disagree) 17% 16% 19% 14% 17% 21% 20% 14% 19% 21%
C
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
840 415 425 245 334 261 93 331 269 146
'sh f state should live i
Canada's head of state should live in Canada 83% 84% 81% 86% 83% 79% 80% 86% 81% 79%
E
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 741 339 401 192 294 255 7 285 254 124
monarch 73% 69% 76% 68% 73% 7% 66% 74% 7% 68%
A C FI
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply 662 336 326 175 279 208 83 255 207 117
celebrities and nothing more
g 65% 68% 62% 62% 69% 63% 71% 66% 62% 63%
Canada's head of state should be the Governor 634 311 323 1r7 262 195 73 249 208 103
General, not the Queen 62% 63% 62% 62% 65% 59% 63% 65% 63% 56%
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should 594 304 290 166 232 195 69 235 194 96
end its formal ties to the British monarch
y 58% 62% 55% 59% 58% 59% 59% 61% 59% 52%
B
The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would
prefer a republic system of government with an elected 545 277 268 156 223 166 65 208 177 96
head of state, like they do in the United States
y 54% 56% 51% 55% 55% 50% 56% 54% 53% 52%
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of 543 243 300 161 214 168 50 204 186 104
government 53% 49% 57% 57% 53% 51% 43% 53% 56% 56%
A F F
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2. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government

isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of 490 238 252 154 194 142 45 188 163 93
changing something that seems to work okay 48% 48% 48% 54% 48% 43% 39% 49% 49% 51%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1017 517 500 239 349 429 90 292 495 140
Weighted 1017 492 525 284 404 330 116* 385 332 184
The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government
isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of 527 255 273 130 210 187 71 197 169 91
changing something that seems to work oka:
ging g y 52% 52% 52% 46% 52% 57% 61% 51% 51% 49%
C
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of 474 249 225 123 190 161 67 181 146 80
government 47% 51% 43% 43% 47% 49% 57% 47% 44% 44%
B HI
The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would
prefer a republic system of government with an elected 472 215 257 127 181 164 51 177 155 88
head of state, like they do in the United States
y 46% 44% 49% 45% 45% 50% 44% 46% 47% 48%
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should 423 188 235 117 171 134 47 150 138 88
its fi | ties to the British h
end its formal ties to the British monarchy 42% 38% 45% 41% 42% 41% 41% 39% 41% 48%
A
Canada's head of state should be the Governor 383 181 202 107 142 134 43 136 123 81
General, not the Queen 38% 37% 38% 38% 35% 41% 37% 35% 37% 44%
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply 355 156 198 109 125 121 33 130 125 67
celebrities and nothing more
9 35% 32% 38% 38% 31% 37% 29% 34% 38% 37%
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 276 153 124 92 110 75 40 100 77 60
monarch 27% 31% 24% 32% 27% 23% 34% 26% 23% 32%
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2. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

o 177 77 100 39 69 68 23 54 62 38
Canada's head of state should live in Canada 17% 16% 19% 14% 17% 21% 20% 14% 19% 21%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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